

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1855, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning & Policy

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: RADA Architects, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Additional Professional Services

Fiscal Impact: \$49,736.00

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program

Contract Number(s): 1418-13262

Summary: The Department of Capital Planning & Policy respectfully requests approval of payment to RADA Architects, Inc., in the amount of \$49,736.00 for additional work performed as a result of a modification of the construction schedule for the Public Defender 7,8, & 9th Floor Renovation project located in the Criminal Courts Administration Building.